
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, August 7, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a contract with Caring for Denver Foundation 

through 12-31-23 to administer the Caring for Denver 

Fund to increase mental health and substance use 

disorder prevention, treatment, recovery, and harm 

reduction services, citywide (ENVHL-201951262-00).

19-0783

Lorez Meinhold, Caring for Denver & Will Fenton, DDPHE

Consent Items

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the 

Colorado Department of Human Services by adding 

$640,642 for a new total of $3,128,929 and one year for 

a new end date of 6-30-20 to provide reimbursement for 

the City’s Child Care Facility Inspection program, citywide 

(201521228-06).

19-0780

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15324
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15321

