
Reentry from Jail Service 

Provider Contract: Second 

Chance Center

1

Safety, Housing, Education & Education Committee

February 9, 2022



Background

• Crime Prevention and Control Commission (CPCC) 

releases RFP for reentry services

• Second Chance Center selected

• Resolution 22-123: Adds $895,416 and one year

2



Gender of Program Clients

Denver Jail Population
- Female 13%
- Male 87%

3

https://app.powerbigov.us/groups/me/reports/df00bc1d-a808-4924-aa70-6e8899f5fad6/?pbi_source=PowerPoint


Race/Ethnicity of Program Clients

Denver Jail Population
- Native American 1%
- Asian 1%
- Black/African 

American 29%
- Hispanic/Latinx 31%
- White 37%

4

https://app.powerbigov.us/groups/me/reports/df00bc1d-a808-4924-aa70-6e8899f5fad6/?pbi_source=PowerPoint


Subcontracts

SCC partners with two subcontractors to provide specialized 

services for the program’s clients

• Tribe Recovery Homes

• Don’t Look Back Center

5



2021 Performance Metrics

- Total number of individuals served: 421

- Individual services provided: 2864

- Average number of services per client: 6.8

- Number of service hours provided: 844

- Average number of services per client: 2

- Number of employment placements: 30

- Number of clients housed: 57

6



Resolution 22-0123

- Adds $895,416 for a new total of $1,566,978

- Extends agreement through December 31, 2022

7



Questions?

8


